Financial risk factors (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, on the Group  net surplus and other components of equity.

The sensitivity of the net surplus is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on net surplus based on
the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities.  The sensitivity of other components of equity is
calculated by revaluing fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets for the effects of the assumed changes in
interest rates.  The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on
market risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in each variable, variables had to be tested on an
individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

 The Group

Effect on

Net Surplus

Effect on
Other

Components
of Equity

Effect on
Net Surplus

Effect on
Other

Components
of Equity

2011

2011

2010

2010

Change in basis points:

-100 basis points (2010  200 basis points) (2,632) 1,375 (1,720) 1,532

+100 basis points (2010  100 basis points) 2,632 (1,375) 860 (766)

 The Credit Union

Effect on

Net Surplus

Effect on
Other

Components
of Equity

Effect on
Net Surplus

Effect on
Other

Components
of Equity

2011

2011

2010
000

2010

Change in basis points:

-100 basis points (2010  200 basis points) (1,992) 1,372 (1,228) 2,113

+100 basis points (2010  100 basis points) 1,992 (1,372) 614 (1,056)

Churches Co-operative Credit Union Limited | Financial Statements 31 December 2011 | 59 |

Financials_Churches Financial 2011  5/31/12  4:47 PM  Page 59

  42

Churches Co-operative Credit Union Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2011
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

4. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

Financial risk factors (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk

Average effective yields by earlier of the contractual re-pricing or maturity dates:
 The Group

 Immediately